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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 33882972
Report Date: June 9, 2021 | 03:48 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

2002 PORSCHE 911 TURBO

Coupe | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WP0AB299125686200
Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reported Odometer: 76,899 KM

No Accident/Damage Records
Found

=

U.S. History Found

g
\ A

Import Record Found

Last Registered In: 41 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

\‘w a

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.
1.866.835.8612 | support.carfax.ca

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

/‘S\L Accident/Damage

[ @ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

a4 Registration

Canada with Normal branding.

Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

2002 Feb 22

2003 Mar 17 6,111 KM

2003 Apr 10 6,418 KM

2004 Mar 3 10,250 KM

2004 Mar 17 10,535 KM

2004 Nov 10 14,629 KM

2004 Nov 24 14,634 KM

2005 Apr 7 14,989 KM

SOURCE

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Service Facility

Service Facility

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in
the United States (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe state of West Virginia. No major title problems
were reported.

+ Inthe state of Ohio. No major title problems were
reported.

+ Inthe state of Florida. No major title problems were
reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
«  Pre-delivery inspection completed
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
«  Seatbelt buckle replaced
+  Frontseat replaced

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
« Oil and filter changed
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Front seatbelt(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed

WPO0AB299125686200
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DATE ODOMETER
BE= 2005 Jul 28 10,766 MI
2005 Sep 1 18,173 KM
2005 Oct 5 19,657 KM
2005 Nov 8 20,078 KM
2006 Apr 4 21,224 KM
2006 May 1 22,066 KM
2006 Jun 28
2006 Oct 12 25,490 KM
2006 Oct 27 25,701 KM
2007 Mar 28 26,593 KM
2007 Apr 26 26,702 KM
EE= 2007 Oct 6
EE= 2007 Oct 11 16,982 MI
EE= 2007 Oct 31 18,404 MI
EE= 2008 Apr 4 19,426 MI
EE= 2008 Apr 17 19,811 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Smith Co Motorcars
South Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Smith Co Motorcars
South Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

DETAILS
Vehicle serviced

*  Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
«  Front seatbelt(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Airbag system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
«  Four tires balanced
«  Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

+  Emissions or safety inspection performed
Vehicle serviced

+  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
«  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
« Boost sensor replaced

WPO0AB299125686200
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DATE

I

2008 May 29

I

2009 Apr 3

2010 Apr 30

I

2011 May 3

I

I

2012 Jul 17

I

2013 May 8

2013 Jul 29

I

2015 Oct 26

I

2015 Nov 4

I

Il

2017 Aug 4

I

2018 Jan 22

2018 Apr 19

I

ODOMETER

20,482 MI

23,639 MI

24,691 MI

25,457 MI

25,732 MI

27,425 MI

38,181 MI

46,951 MI

47,179 MI

47,183 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia, United
States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia, United
States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia, United
States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia, United
States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle serviced
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
« Safety inspection performed
«  Emissions or safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Maintenance inspection completed
«  Oil and filter changed
+  Brakes serviced
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Exterior trim checked

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Body electrical system checked
« Interior trim checked
+  Brakes serviced
+  Battery/charging system checked
« Lights checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
«  Body electrical system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed

WPO0AB299125686200
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6/9/2021 CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2018 Jul 12 75,988 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019 Apr 4 76,452 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019 Jun 11 76,540 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019 Sep 20 76,899 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP.
East York, Ontario, Canada

2021 Mar 17 G TEK Automotive Corp
East York, Ontario, Canada

\ﬁ Open Recalls

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
«  Light bulb(s) replaced
*  Wiper(s) replaced
*  Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
« Safety inspection performed
Vehicle serviced
« Light bulb(s) replaced
+  Wiper(s) replaced
+ Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
« Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Drain plug gasket replaced
«  Oil and filter changed
« Battery charged
« Alternator replaced
+ Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Air filter replaced
«  Battery/charging system checked
* Alternator checked

Vehicle serviced
«  Oil pressure sender/switch replaced
« Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel system cleaned/serviced
« Oil pandrain plug replaced
« Oil and filter changed

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact PORSCHE or visit Porche's website.

£ Stolen Vehicle Check

{ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2002 Feb 22 Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
EE= 2002 Mar 12 Motor Vehicle Dept.

West Virginia, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
o
Service Record Vehicle serviced I
]
A
DMV Record First Owner Reported o
[e)
Adjustment Iy
[a5]
<<
o
o
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DATE

2002 Mar 12

I

2002 Mar 12

I

2003 Mar 17

2003 Apr 10

2004 Mar 3

2004 Mar 17

2004 Nov 10

2004 Nov 24

2005 Mar 29

I

2005 Mar 29

I

2005 Apr 7

2005 Jul 28

I

2005 Sep 1

2005 Oct 5

2005 Nov 8

2006 Apr 4

2006 May 1

2006 Jun 28

2006 Oct 12

2006 Oct 27

I

2007 Mar 21

2007 Mar 21

I

2007 Mar 28

2007 Apr 26

ODOMETER

6,111 KM

6,418 KM

10,250 KM

10,535 KM

14,629 KM

14,634 KM

14,989 KM

10,766 MI

18,173 KM

19,657 KM

20,078 KM

21,224 KM

22,066 KM

25,490 KM

25,701 KM

26,593 KM

26,702 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Service Facility

Service Facility

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Smith Co Motorcars

South Charleston, West
Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group
Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

Bert Wolfe Automotive Group

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

RECORD TYPE

DMV Record
Adjustment

Previous use

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Title issued or updated

Personal lease

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Title issued or updated

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

WPO0AB299125686200

(22
2
=
=y



6/9/2021

I

I

I

i .

[l

| I

I

[

I

I

I

IR

I

DATE ODOMETER

2007 Oct 6

2007 Oct 11 16,982 MI

2007 Oct 31 18,404 MIL

2007 Nov 15

2007 Nov 15

2007 Nov 15

2008 Apr 4 19,426 MI

2008 Apr 8

2008 Apr 8

2008 Apr 17 19,811 MI

2008 May 29

20,482 M1

2009 Apr 3

2009 Apr 3

2010 Apr 30

23,639 MI

2011 Apr 6

2011 Apr 6

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Smith Co Motorcars
South Charleston, West
Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

New Owner Reported

Title issued or updated

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

WPO0AB299125686200

~
X
=
=



6/9/2021

I

IR IR

I

IRk

I

LN A A A A AN N AN

I

DATE

2011 May 3

2012 Apr 19

2012 Apr 19

2012Jul 17

2013 Apr 4

2013 Apr 4

2013 May 8

2013 May 30

2013 May 30

2013 May 30

2013 May 30

2013 May 30

2013 Jul 29

2013 Jul 29

2013 Oct 21

2013 Oct 21

2013 Oct 21

2013 Oct 21

ODOMETER

24,691 MI

25,457 MIL

25,732 MI

27,425 M1

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Bert Wolfe Audi
Charleston, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Virginia, United States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

DMV Record

Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Previous use

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Loan or lien reported

New Owner Reported

Title issued or updated

Title issued or updated

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Title issued or updated

Personal

WPO0AB299125686200
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DATE

2014 Oct 30

I

2014 Oct 30

I

I

2014 Oct 30

2015 Oct 26

I

2015 Nov 4

I

2016 Dec 13

I

I

2016 Dec 13

2016 Dec 13

[l

2017 Aug 4

I

2018 Jan 22

I

[

2018 Jan 29

I

2018 Jan 29

2018 Feb 13

I

2018 Feb 13

I

I

2018 Apr 19

2018 Jun 25

I

2018 Jun 25

I

2018 Jun 30

ODOMETER

38,181 ML

46,951 MI

47,179 MI

47,183 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Astorg Motors
Parkersburg, West Virginia,
United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Florida, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Byers Imports
Columbus, Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ohio, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
RV, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=LdWJfPylqzv3oxLSXRCsax7jZyuy0ZVJ

RECORD TYPE

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Previous use

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record
Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Previous use

Service Record

Service Record

DMV Record

Adjustment

Previous use

DMV Record

Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

DMV Record

Adjustment

DMV Record
Adjustment

Registration Records

DETAILS

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Loan or lien reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Dealer took title of this vehicle

while it was in inventory

Title issued or updated

Vehicle serviced

New Owner Reported

Title issued or updated

Registered/Renewed

WPO0AB299125686200
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Jun 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States
Canada To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: T520916
Import Date: 6/30/2018
Entered Customs: 6/30/2018
Inspection Date:

RIV has also provided the
following information:

RIV EXEMPT / EXEMPT DU RVI;
ENTERED CUSTOMS / EST
ENTRE AUX DOUANES

2018 Jul 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada

2018 Jul 12 75,988 KM G. TEKAUTOMOTIVE CORP. Service Record Vehicle serviced
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019Jan 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada

2019 Jan 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Previous use Personal
Ontario, Canada

2019 Apr 4 76,452 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP. Service Record Vehicle serviced
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019 Jun 11 76,540 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP. Service Record Vehicle serviced
East York, Ontario, Canada

2019 Sep 20 76,899 KM G. TEK AUTOMOTIVE CORP. Service Record Vehicle serviced
East York, Ontario, Canada

2021 Mar 17 G TEK Automotive Corp Service Record Vehicle serviced
East York, Ontario, Canada

=2

lm’ Questions? We're here to help.

n 1.866.835.8612 | support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX

WPO0AB299125686200
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Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2021 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂ M*

WPO0AB299125686200
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